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MAX. ALLOWABLE ROOF
HEIGHT
(EL=188.0)

@ROOF HEIGHT @HIGH PT.
+21'-8 1/2"(EL=188.0)

TYP. ROOF ASSEMBLY: (VAULTED)

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING, OVER CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHIG PER
STRUCTURAL ON 11-7/8" TJI JOISTS 24" O.C. PER STRUCTURAL WITH ECOBATT
INSUL. (R 38) W/ 5/8" GWB. CEILING W/ VAPOR RETARDING PAINT-

EXTEND EXISTING GUTTER.

—

—

T

==

L=

pOOCLLL

P\A )|9.0iie —

@ [OP OF WALL.
+17'-6"(EL=184.0)

UPPER LEVEL FIN. FLR.

CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT W/ INSECT SCREEN. \’ =

(2) 2X HEADER PER STRUCT. WITH MIN. R(10) INS.

NEW WINDOWS TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOWS U.28 MIN.

=
TYP. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY: g
HARDI LAPPED SIDING W/ PAINTED FINISH (MATCH EXIST. EXPOSURE) ON —
1/2" CDX SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL ON 2X6 FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL g
W/ UNFACED ECOBATTSINSUL. (R-21) W/ 5/8 GWB —
W/ VAPOR RETARDING PAINT. =

=T

+10-0"(EL=176.5)

MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.

TYP. UPPER FLOOR ASSEMBLY AT EXISTING DECK FRAMING:

NEW FINISHED FLOOR OVER NEW PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR PER
STRUCTURAL(MATCH EXIST.) OVER SLEEPERS ON EXIST PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR ON EXIST. TJI JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL W/ UNFACED
ECOBATTS INSUL. (R-30) W/ 5/8 GWB

W/ VAPOR RETARDING PAINT.
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L=
L=

=

EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTING

r— | _MERCER
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+0-0"(EL=166.5)

AVG. BUILDING
ELEVATION.

(EL=158.0)

TYP. MAIN FLOOR ASSEMBLY
FINISHED FLOOR OVER NEW PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR PER STRUCTURAL
OVER PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ON EXIST. TJI JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL W/
UNFACED ECOBATTS INSUL. (R-30) W/ 5/8 GWB

W/ VAPOR RETARDING PAINT.

51/2" X 22 1/2" GL BEAM PER STRUCT.

—7
—7
S

LOWER LEVEL FIN. FLR.

-9-6"(EL=157.0Y)

GARAGE LEVEL FIN. FLR.

12-0"(EL=1545

@ WALL SECTION @ BATHROOM ADDITION

SCALE: 3/4"- 10"

DELTA-DRAIN MOISTURE BARRIER OVER
SPRAY ON RUBBER WATERPROOFING W/
FREE DRAINING BACKFILL TYP.
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96 DECK GROSS FT. SQ. 278 DECK GROSS FT. SQ.

COVERED DECK UNCOVERED DECK
1/8"=1-0" 1/8'=1-0"

1726 UPPER LEVEL GROSS FT.
SQ.

UPPER FLOOR
1/8"=1-0"

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION

651.0 FT.SQ. DRIVEWAY +2,407.0 FT. SQ. ROOF
=3,058.0 FT. SQ. LOT COVERAGE

3,058/11,895' NET LOT=25.71% LOT COVERAGE
35% LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED FOR SLOPE 15-30%

651" FT. SQ. DRIVEWAY

HARD SCAPE CALCULATION

31'+16'+176'+3'+95'+13'+20'+35'+48'+34'+37'+29'+7'+56'=600 FT. SQ.

31" RETAINING WALLS

2407 LOT COVERAGE ROOF

1822 MAIN LEVEL GROSS FT. SQ.

34" SLATE WALKWAY

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE CALCULATION

1/8"=10"

176" ROCKERY

16" PLANTERS

48" RAILROAD TIE

1
' 13 ROCKERY
92 A\?gFle%K 35" ROCKERY
I

20" BRICK PAVERS

37" ROCKERY
56" ROCKERY

I

3026 78th Ave SE
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275.1234
mercerbuilders.com

HARDSCAPE CALCULATION

1/8"=10"

SEAL

GFA CALCULATION

IVI Al N FLOO R 1726+1822+650+507 +96=4,801
1/8"=10"

650 GARAGE LEVEL GROSS FT. SQ.

507 GARAGE LEVEL GROSS FT. SQ.

LOWER LEVEL
1/8"=1-0"

GARAGE
18"=1-0"

2018 Washington State Energy Code — Residential
Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington
Single Family — New & Additions (effective February 1,2021)

These requirements apply to all IRC building types, including detached one- and two-family
dwellings and multiple single-family dwellings {townhouses).

Project Information Contact Information

FBZS SE 32ND ST. MERCER ISLAND 88040 ICHRIS LEWIS
ICHRIS.LEWIS@VERCERBUILDERS.COM

Instructions: This single-family project will use the requirements of the Prescriptive Path below and
incorporate the minimum values listed. Based on the size of the structure, the appropriate number of
additional credits are checked as chosen by the permit applicant.

Provide all information from the following tables as building permit drawings: Table R402.1 - Insulation and
Fenestration Requirements by Component, Table R406.2 - Fuel Norrnalization Credits and 406.3 - Energy Credits.

Authorized Representative | CHRIS LEWIS | ate p2r112021 ”
All Climate Zones (Table R402.1.1)
R-Value ® U-Factor ?

Fenestration U-Factor ° n/a 0.30
Skylight U-Factor ® n/a 0.50
Glazed Fenestration SHGC ™* n/a n/a
Ceiling ¢ 49! 0.026
Wood Frame Wall & 21int 0.056
Floor 30 0.029
Below Grade Wall & 10/15/21int + TB 0.042
Slab %fR-Value & Depth 10, 2 ft n/a

R-values are minimums. U-factors and SHGC are maximums. When insulation is installed in a cavity that is less

a [than the label or design thickness of the insulation, the compressed R-value of the Insulation from Appendix
Table A101.4 shall not be less than the R-value specified in the table.

b | The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights.

"10/15/21 +5TB" means R-10 continuous Insulation on the exterior of the wall, or R-15 continuous insulation on
the interior of the wall, or R-21 cavity insulation plus a thermal break between the slab and the basement wall at
¢ |the interior of the basement wall. "10/15/21 +5TB" shall be permitted to be met with R-113 cavity insulation on
the interior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the wall. "STB"
means R-5 thermal break between floor slab and basement wall.

d |R-10 continuous insulation is required under heated slab on grade floors. See Section R402.2.9,1.

For single rafter- or joist-vaulted ceilings, the insulation may be reduced to R-38 if the full insulation depth
extends over the top plate of the exterior wall.

R-7.5 continuous insulation Installed over an existing slab Is deemed to be equivalent to the required perimeter
f |slab insulation when applied to existing slabs complying with Section R503.1.1. If foam plastic is used, it shall
meet the requirements for thermal barriers protecting foam plastics.

For log structures developed in compliance with Standard ICC 400, log walls shall meet the requirements for
climate zone 5 of ICC 400.

Int. {intermediate framing) denotes framing and insulation as described in Section A103.2.2 including standard

h |framing 16 inches on center, 78% of the wall cavity insulated and headers insulated with a minimum of R-10
insulation.

Prescriptive Path — Single Family 2018 Washington Stats Energy Code-R 1

2018 Washington State Energy Code — Residential
Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington
Single Family — New & Additions (effective February 1, 2021)

Each dwelling unit In a residential building shall comply with sufficient options from Table R406.2 {fuel
normalization credits) and Table 406.3 (energy credits) to achieve the following minimum number of
credits. To claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option selected and the
maximum tested building air leakage, and show the qualifying ventilation system and its control sequence

of operation.
1. Small Dwelling Unit: 3 credits
Dwelling units less than 1,500 sf in conditioned floor area with less than 300 sf of fenestration area.
Additions to existing building that are greater than 500 sf of heated floor area but less than 1,500 sf.
2. Medium Dwelling Unit: 6 credits
All dwelling units that are not included in #1 or #3
3. Large Dwelling Unit: 7 credits
Dwelling units exceeding 5,000 sf of conditioned floor area
4, Additions less than 500 square feet: 1.5 credits

All other additions shall meet 1-3 above

Before selecting your credits on this Summary table, review the details in Table 406.3 (Single Family), on page 4.

Summary of Table R406.2

gs::;:i Fuel Normallization Descriptions Cri‘i‘;:i;‘;e;:ig £‘NE User Notes
Combustion heating minimum NAECA® 0.0 =
Heat pump® 1.0 O
Electric resistance heat only - furnace or zonal -1.0 (]
DHP with zonal electric resistance per option 3.4 0.5 |
All other heating systems -1.0 (|
Energy ) ) o Credits -_select ONE
R Energy Credit Option Descriptions energy option from each
Options category ¢
1.1 |Efficient Building Envelope | 0.5 O
1.2 |Efficient Building Envelope | 1.0 O
1.3 |Efficient Building Envelope | 0.5 0| ... |
1.4 |Efficient Building Envelope | 1.0 O
1.5 |Efficient Bullding Envelope | 2.0 O
1.6 |Efficient Building Envelope | 3.0 O
1.7 |Efficlent Bullding Envelope | 0.5 O
2.1 |Air Leakage Control and Efficlent Ventilation | 0.5 0|
2.2 | Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation | 1.0 |
2.3 | Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation | 15 O
2.4 | Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation | 2.0 |
3.1* |High Efficiency HVAC | 10 O
3.2 |High Efficiency HVAC | 10 |
3.3 |High Efficiency HVAC | 15 O
3.4 | High Efficiency HVAC | 15 O
3.5 | High Efficiency HVAC | 15 O
3.6° |High Efficiency HVAC | 2.0 a
4.1 |High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System | 05 O
4.2 |High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System 1.0 (|

Prescriptive Path — Single Family

2018 Washington State Energy Code-R 2

2018 Washington State Energy Code — Residential
Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington
Single Family — New & Additions (effective February 1,2021)

Summary of Table R406.2 (cont.)
Energy ) ) o Credits - se_lect ONE
. Energy Credit Option Descriptions (cont.) energy option from User Notes
Options each category ¢
5.19 |Efficient Water Heating 05 O
5.2 |Efficient Water Heating 0.5 O
5.3 |Efficient Water Heating 1.0 a
5.4 |Efficient Water Heating 15 O
5.5 |Efficient Water Heating 2.0 |
5.6 |Efficient Water Heating 2.5 O
6.18 |Renewable Electric Energy (3 credits max) 1.0 [ 1
7.1 |Appliance Package 0.5 O
Total Credits [ 15 ‘ | CLEAR FORM
a. An alternative heating source sized at a maximum of 0.5 W/sf (equivalent) of heated floor area or 500 W,
whichever Is bigger, may be instzlled in the dwelling unit.
b. Equipment listed In Table C403.3.2(4) or C403.3.2(5)
c. Equipment listed in Table C403.3.2{1) or C403.3.2(2)
d. You cannot select more than one option from any category EXCEPT In category 5. Option 5.1 may be combined
with options 5.2 through 5.6. See Table 406.3.
e. 1.0 credit for each 1,200 kWh of electrical generation provided annually, up to 3 credits max.

See the complete Table R406.2 for all requirements and option descriptions.

REVISION

DATE

Please: print only pages 1 through 3 of this worksheet for submission to your building official.

Prescriptive Path — Single Family
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General Structural Notes

CRITERIA

THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS

GEOTECHNICAL

1.

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018
EDITION).

DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA

GARAGES
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (PASSENGER VEHICLES) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 40 PSF
FLOOR CONCENTRATED LOAD (PASSENGER VEHICLES) . . . . . . . .. 3000 LBS
HANDRAILS AND GUARDS
GUARDRAILS/BALCONY RAILS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 50 PLF
GUARDRAILS/BALCONY RAILS CONCENTRATED LOAD . . . . . . . . .. 200 LBS
RESIDENTIAL — ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS
FLOOR LIVE LOAD . . . . . . o v o o oo s o 40 PSF
ROOF
ROOF LIVE LOAD . . . . . . .« . . oo oo 25 PSF
MISCELLANEOUS LOADS
STAIR AND CORRIDOR LIVE LOAD (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) . . .100 PSF
DECKS . . . . . o o oo 1.9 x AREA SERVED
ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS
SNOW . . . . .. Ce=1.0, Is=1.0, Ct=1.1, Cs=1.0, Pg=25 PSF, Pf=20 PSF
WIND . . . . . .. GCpi=0. 18, 110 MPH, RISK CATEGORY I, EXPOSURE "C"
EARTHQUAKE . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE
LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS
SITE CLASS=D, Ss=150, Sds=1.46, S1=0.50, SD1=0.5, Cs=0.15
SDC D (DEFAULT), Ie=1.0, R=6.5

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE THE
PRIME CONTRACT DRAWINGS.  ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, THE
SPECIFICATION, THESE GENERAL NOTES AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING
ANY WORK DONE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH

DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RISK

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND
DETAILS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS. VERTICAL
DIMENSION CONTROL IS DEFINED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL WALL SECTIONS, BUILDING
SECTION, AND PLANS. DETAILING AND SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION FOR STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS ~ WILL REQUIRE  DIMENSIONAL ~ INFORMATION  CONTAINED IN  BOTH
ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE
CONTRACTORS WORK. ~ THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY
AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS
OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT
SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO
THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE

CONTRACTOR ~ SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS. CONFORM TO ASCE 37-14 "DESIGN LOADS ON
STRUCTURES DURING CONSTRUCTION".

CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE
ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR
CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS
REQUIREMENT.

DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.  WHERE
CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO
DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALL
TYPICAL NOTES AND DETAILS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHALL APPLY, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. ~ TYPICAL DETAILS MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE INDICATED ON THE PLANS
BUT SHALL STILL APPLY AS SHOWN OR DESCRIBED IN THE DETAILS. WHERE TYPICAL
DETAILS ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS, THE SPECIFIED TYPICAL DETAIL SHALL BE
USED. ~ WHERE NO TYPICAL DETAIL IS NOTED, IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CHOOSE THE APPROPRIATE TYPICAL DETAIL FROM THOSE
PROVIDED OR REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
ALL PROPOSED ALTERNATE TYPICAL DETAILS TO THOSE PROVIDED WITH RELATED
CALCULATIONS TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION
AND FIELD USE

ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS, WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF COMPONENTS TO BE FIELD
ERECTED, SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE SUPPLIER DURING MANUFACTURING
DELIVERY, HANDLING, STORAGE AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS
PREPARED BY THE SUPPLIER

QUALITY ASSURANCE

11.

FOUNDATION NOTES: ~ SUBGRADE PREPARATION INCLUDING DRAINAGE, EXCAVATION,
COMPACTION,  AND FILLING REQUIREMENTS, SHALL CONFORM ~ STRICTLY  WITH
RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN IN THE SOILS REPORT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE SOILS
ENGINEER. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH OR COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL AT LEAST 18" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE
FOOTING DEPTHS/ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (OR IN DETAILS) ARE MINIMUM AND
FOR GUIDANCE ONLY; THE ACTUAL ELEVATIONS OF FOOTINGS MUST BE ESTABLISHED
BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD WORKING WITH THE TESTING LAB AND SOILS
ENGINEER. BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR
FILL AND PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE SOILS REPORT

ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE (NATIVE SOILS / STRUCTURAL FILL). . . . . 3000 PSF
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE (RESTRAINED/UNRESTRAINED). . 40 PCF + 10H PSF/40 PCF
4" DIA. PILE CAPACITY (COMPRESSION) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 10T

SOILS REPORT REFERENCE
PROPOSED THREE LOT SHORT-PLAT
6829 SE 32ND ST

MERCER ISLAND, WA

PREPARED BY: GEOTECH CONSULTANTS, INC. ON NOVEMBER 27, 2013
JN 13451

RENOVATION

12.

13.

14.

DEMOLITION: CONTRACTOR  SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION.  SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUPPORT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES.
DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE. ~ LIMIT CONSTRUCTION LOADING ( INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON
EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEMS TO 40 PSF

CONTRACTOR  SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES, AND
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.  ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND
MUST BE VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DETERMINED DURING WORK VARY FROM THE
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR DRY ROT AT ALL AREAS OF NEW WORK.  ALL ROT

SHALL BE REMOVED AND DAMAGED MEMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED AS
DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT

wOOD

10.

UNLESS ~ OTHERWISE ~ NOTED, ~ THE ~ FOLLOWING  ELEMENTS  COMPRISE  THE
SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM AND ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR
SEISMIC RESISTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1705.12 OF THE INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE.

A. STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEAR WALL SYSTEMS REQUIRE PERIODIC INSPECTION FOR
FIELD GLUEING, NAILING, BOLTING, ANCHORING AND OTHER FASTENING OF
COMPONENTS WITHIN THE SEISMIC FORCE, RESISTING SYSTEM INCLUDING SHEAR
WALLS, DIAPHRAGMS, DRAG STRUTS, BRACES AND HOLDOWNS

15.

16.

17.

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE S-DRY, KD, OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD No. 17, GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST
LUMBER, 2018, OR WWPA STANDARD, WESTERN LUMBER GRADING RULES 2017
FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS

JOISTS (2X & 3X MEMBERS)
AND BEAMS

HEM-FIR NO. 2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PSI

(4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI
BEAMS (INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI
POSTS (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI

(6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PSI
STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING: DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2
MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, AND LSL SHOWN ON PLAN ARE BASED PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES
REPORT ESR-1387. MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES

PSL (2. 0E WS) Fb = 2900 PSI, E = 2000 KSI, Fv =290 PSI
LVL (2. 0E-2600FB WS) Fb = 2600 PSI, E = 2000 KSI, Fv = 285 PSI
LSL (1. 55E) Fb = 2325 PSI, E = 1550 KSI, Fv = 310 PSI

ALTERNATE MANUFACTURED LUMBER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW
AND  APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALTERNATE
MANUFACTURER' S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST HANGERS AND
OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND HARDWARE SHALL
SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL HAVE ICC-ES
REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES

MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF
12% OR LESS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%
EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS MAY OCCUR IF MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS THIS VALUE

PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR
THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND SHALL BE FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED SPECIFICATIONS
ALL NECESSARY BRIDGING, BLOCKING, BLOCKING PANELS, STIFFENERS, ETC., SHALL
BE DETAILED AND FURNISHED BY THE MANUFACTURER. ~ SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND
DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW
PRIOR TO FABRICATION. DESIGN SUBMITTALS SHALL BEAR THE STAMP AND
SIGNATURE OF A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, STATE OF WASHINGTON
PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY BRIDGING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER' S SPECIFICATIONS

THE DESIGN SHOWN ON THE PLANS IS BASED ON JOISTS MANUFACTURED BY THE
WEYERHAEUSER  CORPORATION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT ESR-1157
ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW
AND  APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALTERNATE
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST HANGERS AND
OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND HARDWARE SHALL
SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL HAVE ICC-ES
REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOIST DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON JOISTS
MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES
REPORT ESR-1157.  ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED
SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
ALTERNATE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST
HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND
HARDWARE SHALL SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL
HAVE ICC-ES REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL II,
EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF PLYWOOD

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0

PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE

APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ~ ALLOW 1/8”
SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS

TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE”
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-C-2019
EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED
THEY HAVE ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE
NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD
CARRYING CAPACITY. ~ CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

MANUFACTURER™ S RECOMMENDAT IONS

ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST

HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "IUS”
SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL DOUBLE-JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH

BEAMS WITH "MIT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS
OR BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER

ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS
MEMBERS CONNECTED

WOOD FASTENERS

A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
SPECIF ICATIONS:

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
8d 2-1/2" 0. 131
16d BOX 3-1/2" 0. 135"

IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT

NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.
TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES WITH THE MEMBER AND

STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE MEMBER END

B. ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS
UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD.
INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH A LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60 TO 70
PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER.  LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8”
AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS

NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMING

A. NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED
ONE-FOURTH THE JOIST DEPTH. NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF SOLID SAWN
JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN
THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN. HOLES BORED IN SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND
RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE JOIST
AND THE DIAMETER OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH
OF THE JOIST.

B. IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD IS PERMITTED TO
BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH. A
HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS
PERMITTED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF
THE BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED
HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION OF STUD AS A CUT OR
NOTCH

C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB
JOISTS SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED

23. WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE

PLANS:

A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO
THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE AITC
"TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL®™ AND THE AWC "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION

FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION". MINIMUM NAILING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL
CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.10.1.  COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF
ALL OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

B. WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS.

ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND
AT BEAM OR HEADER BEARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS

SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10" -0" IN HEIGHT.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END
NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL
EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS.  FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP

PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" 0.C. AND LAP MINIMUM 4'-0" AT JOINTS AND PROVIDE
EIGHT 16d NAILS @ 4" 0.C. EACH SIDE JOINT

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD
FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER, OR ATTACHED
TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" ON-CENTER
EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF
BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12
ON-CENTER. ~ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4"
TYPE S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER.  UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2
(NOMINAL) APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL
EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE

STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT
ALL PANEL EDGES AND PANEL ENDS.

C. FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND
ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING AT ALL BEARING POINTS.  TOE-NAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO
16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH SIMPSON
METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL MULTI

JOIST BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING

SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED AT 6
ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND OVER STUD

WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES.  ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING.  ALLOW
1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.
TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
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Plan Notes Legend Foundation Plan
{. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. Scale: Va"=1-0"
(E) STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST ABOVE /
2. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS FULL
BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO THE FOUNDATION. I EXISTING STEM WALL & FOOTING
3. THE BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE. XX HOLDOWN
4. STEP FOOTINGS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE CHANGES IN GRADE PER DETAIL 10/S3.1.
5. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS,
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Plan Notes Beam Schedule Legend Main Floor Framing Plan
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. 9. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE MARK BEAM HANGER BRG. STUDS . Scale: Y4"=1-0"
) CONTINUOUS FULL BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO THE FOUNDATION. @ o el (E) STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST ABOVE
2. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE A.P.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE T, B1 LSL 13/4x1178 HU11 2
SPAN RATING 48/24). GLUE AND NAIL AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8 AT 6%oc AND TO  10. SPLICE ALL TOP PLATE SPLICES PER DETAIL 10/S4.1. B2 PSL 31/2x1178 HHUS410 3 NON—-STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW
ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 12"oc. Va1
11, REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. B3 PSL 5/4x1; /8 | HGUS5.50/12 4 — EXISTING WALL OR POST BELOW
3. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE 11-7/8" TJI AT 16”0c. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND DEPTH. FULL DEPTH B4 PSL 7x1178 HGUS7.25/12 S
BLOCKING/BRIDGING AT 8'-0"oc. Wy SHEARWALL PER
4, HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE (2) 2x6 MINIMUM. PROVIDE (2) N SPAN DIRECTION
TRIMMER STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON
PLANS. SEE DETAIL 6,/S4.1 FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION. o> EXTENT OF JOISTS
5. PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON
PLANS. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON BUILT UP COLUMN AND PROVIDE AC, PC, OR LPC CAP. EXISTING HEADER/BEAM
6. "W# INDICATES SHEARWALL. SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS. C HANGER
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. XX HOLDOWN
8. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LVL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE

CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION
TO PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 127%.
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Plan Notes Beam Schedule Legend Upper Floor Framing Plan
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. JSuDS Scale: Y4"=1-0"
MARK SEAM HANGER | BRG.STS ey STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST ABOVE /
2. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4” TONGUE AND GROOVE A.P.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 48/24). B1 LSL 13/4x16 HU14 2
GLUE AND NAIL AT ALL PANEL EDGES WITH 8d AT 6”oc AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 127oc. B2 PSL 31/2x16 HU416 3 NON-STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW
1
3. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE TJL AT 16”0c. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND DEPTH. FULL DEPTH BLOCKING/BRIDGING @ &—0’oc. Si PE§L57/41X616 ﬂgﬂg?gg g C—IE EXISTING WAL OR POST BELOW
X .
4. HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE 2x8 MINIMUM. PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER STUDS (MINIMUM) AT 85 | LSL 1%exi7e T ) " SHEARWALL PER
EACH END OF ALL HEADERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. SEE DETAIL 6/S4.1 FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION. 86 | LSL 31T U1 ) X
5. PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. BEAR BEAM — SPAN DIRECTION
FULLY ON BUILT UP COLUMN AND PROVIDE AC, PC, OR LPC CAP.
- ¢—e—>  EXTENT OF JOISTS
6. "W INDICATES SHEARWALL. SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. EXISTING HEADER /BEAM
8. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LVL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF 12% OR [ HANGER
LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF
INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%
9. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS FULL BEARING
THROUGH FLOORS TO THE FOUNDATION.
10. SPLICE ALL TOP PLATE SPLICES PER DETAIL 10/S4.1.

REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
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1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. MARK BEAM HANGER BRG. STUDS C——R  STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST BELOW Scale: V4"=1"-0 —

2. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2” AP.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 32/16), FACE B1 LSL 13ax1178 HU14 2 _
GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS OVER ROOF FRAMING PER PLAN. NAIL SHEATHING AT ALL B? PSL 3Vax1178 HU416 3 NON-STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW Permit
FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8d AT 6%c AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 12”oc. Vaxi1]

B3 | PSL 5/ax1lye HGUS5.50 4 I EXISTING WALL OR POST BELOW
3. ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE TJI AT 24”oc. SEE PLAN FOR DEPTH. B4 6x8 DF{t HU68,/HUCE8 3 SHEET TITLE:
W SHEARWALL PER

4. HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE 2x8 MINIMUM. PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER "

STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. SEE — N SPAN DIRECTION Roof
DETAIL 6/S4.1 FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION. Framing Plan

5. PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON o> EXRENTOF JOISTS
PLANS. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON BUILT UP COLUMN AND PROVIDE AC, PC, OR LPC CAP. HEADER /BEAM PER PLAN — VS,

6. W4 INDICATES SHEARWALL. SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS. o

EXISTING HEADER /BEAM ' Mav 2. 2071

7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. Y2,

PROJECT NO:
8. PROVIDE H2.5 HURRICANE TIE AT EACH TRUSS/RAFTER WHERE IT BEARS ON EXTERIOR WALL. [ HANGR 11641-2020-05
SHEET NO:

9. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LWL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE
CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12% S 2 1

10. SPLICE ALL TOP PLATE SPLICES PER DETAIL 10/S4.1. .

REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.




BEVELED 2x6 VERT. BLKG:

BELOW OUTRIGGER

8d @ 6”oc

2x FULL-HEIGHT BLKG.
(may be drilled for
venting)

2x8 OUTRIGGERS
@ 2470

STRUCT. FASCIA —

PER ARCH. a

(2x8 min.)

|
per arch. /><

11_0"

&

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN———————

(2-6" max.)

4
77

WEB STIFFENER EA. SIDE
PER MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS

16d @ 6"oc OUTRIGGER TO
TOP CHORD

SHEATHING PER PLAN

» LSL RIM PER PLAN

=_ 7~ ROOF FRAMING &

— 2T SHEATHING PER PLAN

STRUCTURAL FASCIA ———=
(2x8 or larger)

LUS HANGER
TJI RAFTER PER PLAN g

RAFTERS PER PLAN

A35 PER SHEARWALL max.
SCHEDULE

BEVELED BLKG. AS REQD. (FOR
SLOPES GREATER THAN Y4:12)
VPA CONNECTOR @ CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION FOR &:12 —12:12

H8 EA. RAFTER

HEADER /BEAM PER PLAN

Exterior Bearing Wall 3

ORIENTATION PER
PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING
T0 HOLDOWN POST

A

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

//
77

HOLDOWN PER PLAN,
REFER TO HOLDOWN

SCHED. FOR ADDL. INFQ.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PER PLAN

ALL-THREAD TO MATCH

V4

A.B. SIZE IN HOLDOWN
SCHEDULE

77

77

FULL WIDTH VERTICAL
GRAIN 2x BLOCKING
TO MATCH HOLDOWN
STUDS

A35 (at exterior walls only)

OMIT @ HEADERS < 6'-0"

(6)16d

TYP. DOUBLE TOP PLATE

\
X

TYP. STUDS

\— BEAM OR HEADER

PER PLAN

-~ PROVIDE (2) BEARING

4

STUDS U.ON.

Typical Header Support w/2 Bearing Studs

6

BLOCKING
BTWN. JOISTS

(2)16d

EA. JOIST

2x BLOCKING

PANEL EDGE NAILING OF
SHEARWALL BELOW

(4)8d INTO
EA. BLOCK

(2)16d
EA. BLOCK

//
77

(1) JOIST BAY OF
TJI BLKG. @ 48”0c

TOP PLATE CONNECTION
I/ W/ 16d NAILS

77

il

|
TJI JOISTS PER PLAN "

PANEL EDGE NAILING -

BTWN. STUDS

— SHEATHING PANEL JOINT -
W/ PANEL EDGE NAILING

BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTION -

2x BLOCKING
BTWN. STUDS

PANEL EDGE NAILING
el A

& &

Bearing Wall

Non—Bearing Wall

NOTE:
SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR ALL NAILING AND
CONNECTIONS, NOT OTHERWISE NOTED

Typical Shearwall Construction

HOLDOWN POST

PER SCHEDULE

HDU HOLDOWN

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

I
R

EDGE NAIL PER
SW SCHEDULE

~———XFRAMING CONT.

WHERE OCCURS

CONT. #4 EA. SIDE OF 7
ANCHOR BOLT

Holdown Schedule

&
u

2 HEADED BOLT OR

% ALL-THREAD W/

WASHER AND NUT
° PER SCHEDULE

Plan Anchor | A.B. Holdown Post (D

Mark Screws Bolt Embed | if 2x4 | if 2x6
HDU2-SDS2.5 | (6)SDS Va™x2l2" | 9’ 12" (2) 24 | (2) 26
HDU4-SDS2.5 | (10)SDS Y/4"x2Y2" 8"¢ 16" 4x4 4x6
HDU5-SDS2.5 | (14)SDS Y/4"x2Y2" 8¢ 20" 4x4 4x6
HDUB-SDS2.5 | (20)SDS Va™x2Y2” | 7’9 24’ 4x4 6x6
HDUT1-SDS2.5 | (30)SDS Va™x21/2” 1”9 24’ 4x8 6x6
HDU14-SDS2.5 | (36)SDS 1/4”x2Y/2" 1”9 24" 4%6 6%6

(1) MINIMUM SIZE OF POST AT END OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS.

Typical HDU Holdown

(8)16d @ 4"oc STAGGERED
AT EACH SIDE OF SPLICE

T T = = -

16d @ 12"oc STAGGERED
ELSEWHERE

+ > = o - o o o

L/

* 1
BOTTOM CHORD SPLICE———————

6'-0" min. BETWEEN SPLICES

|
J
W
|

%SPLICE TO OCCUR AT
OF VERT. STUD TYP.

Typical Top Plate Splice ] O

2x OR LSL——

16d NAILING

PER SCHEDULE

Detail A

EDGE NAILING
OVER EA. STUD

16d NAILING

74
77

16d NAILING
PER SCHEDULE

J=—2x NAILER

K————PLYWOOD

PER SCHEDULE

Detail B

EDGE

PLAN VIEW AT ABUTTING PANEL

EDGES OF W3 & W2

74

77

%.2
112" max. to
edge of &
washer
Detail C

Shearwall Schedule ©©©®O®

. Panel Edge Top Plate Connection Base Plate Connection
Mark Sheathing - . :

Nailing if TJI if 2x or LSL® | at Wood at Concrete
W6 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 6"oc 16d @ 6"0c A35 @ 24"oc 16d @ 6"oc Y8"¢ AB. @ 48"oc
W4 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 4"oc 16d @ 4"oc A35 @ 16"oc 16d @ 4"oc Y8"¢ AB. @ 32"oc
w3 ® 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 3"oc (2)rows 16d @ 6"oc A35 @ 12"0c 16d @ 3"oc @ 8"¢ A.B. @ 16"0oc
W2 @ 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 2"oc (2)rows 16d @ 41/2"oc A35 @ 9"oc (2)rows 164 @ 4Y2"0c @ | 58”6 AB. @ 12"0c
W3 ©® 15/32" CDX PLYWD. EA. SIDE |8d @ 3"oc EA. SIDE n/a A35 @ 6"oc (2)rows 16d @ 3"oc @ %8"9 AB. @ 16"0c
W2 ® 15/32" CDX PLYWD. EA. SIDE |8d @ 2"oc EA. SIDE n/a HGA10 @ 8"oc (2)rows 16d @ 2"oc @ 58”9 AB. @ 12"0c

(D BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LAID FLAT AND NAIL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ 12"o.c.
(@ 8d NAILS SHALL BE 0.131"¢ x 212" (common) — 16d NAILS SHALL BE 0.135"¢ x 32" (box)

(® EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7”. EXPANSION BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 4" EMBEDMENT. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE
3" x 3" x 74" MIN. PLATE WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 2" OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE(S) WITH SHEATHING.
SEE DETAIL C.

(® 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NAILING ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF W3 AND W2.
SEE DETAIL B. WHERE 3x STUDS ARE USED FOR W2, STAGGER NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES.

Sx FOUNDATION SILL PLATES ARE REQUIRED FOR 2W3 AND 2W2. 3x STUDS ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES AND PANEL
JOINTS SHALL BE OFFSET EACH SIDE OF WALL. STAGGER NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES. 3x STUD, MIN., REQUIRED AT END OF
SHEARWALL.

TWO STUDS MINIMUM ARE REQUIRED AT EACH END OF ALL SINGLE-SIDED SHEARWALLS. ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NAILING.
SEE PLANS AND HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR ALTERNATE REQUIREMENTS.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6" 0.S.B. MAY BE SUBSITUTED FOR 15/32" CDX.

LTP4’s MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.

A 2x NAILER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NAILING PER DETAIL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
STAGGER NAILS IN ROW W/ V2" MIN. OFFSET.

MINIMUM OFFSET BETWEEN ROWS 172", AND MINIMUM RIM OR JOIST 32" WIDE.

©® Q@ @ ©

©® ©

® O
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-

DTT2Z W/ Y2"¢ x 5"
LAG SCREW INTO RIM

DESIGN BUILD o
GUARDRAIL BY OTHERS &
(|
1
P
(|
1
(|
(|
1
(|
1
1)
(E) 134" LSL RIM o

LSL 3Yax117/8

RIM/BLKG. AT
GUARDPOST LOCS.
(4'-6"oc max.)

yra
77

4

77

LSL FILLER BLOCK
AT DTT2Z

11

DTT2Z W/ V2'6 x 5"
LAG SCREW INTO RIM
TOP AND BOT

(8)8d INTO EA. BLOCK

DESIGN BUILD i
GUARDRAIL BY OTHERS &
Il
(|
P
Il
(|
Il
Il
(|
Il
(|
iy
(E) 134" LSL RIM o

LSL 3/2x117/s
RIM/BLKG. AT
GUARDPOST LOCS.
(4-6"oc max.)

V4

77

LSL 3Y/2x117/8 BLKG.
AT GUARDPOST LOCS.

(3)16d

12
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED AFN 20170522000314) TO POG RAP H IC & BO U N DARY S U RV EY

LOT 3, CITY OF MERCER ISLAND SHORT PLAT NO. SUB13-010,
RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NO. 2014091190000/, RECORDS OF

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON. oB (TYPE 2)
SIV= 144 60 IE(NE) 6”PVC=157.17
IE(E) 12”PVC=142.50" IE(E) 12"PVC=148.47' cB (TYPE 1)
IE(W) 12”PVC=142.40’ E(S) 127PVC=148.37 RIM=175.28"
R E(W) 12"PVC=173.13"

IE(E) 12"PVC=173.23’

BASIS OF BEARINGS \

155.96%

CENTERLINE OF S.E. 32ND ST. PER RECORD OF SURVEY

RECORDED IN KING COUNTY UNDER INSTRUMENT NO. SSMH i
, SSMH
s B CENTER OF 8"CONG 57 b)) B FOUND MON IN CASE
CHANNEL(W,E&N)=102.93 SE 32ND S 3 EE%ENREL?@ S&CN?E?W - BRASS DISK, DOWN 1.7
BASIS OF |BEARINGS ’ ” VISITED 8/2013
REFERENCES s ss SS\ —Sss ss ¢_N oy E\ ¥ .gdi = ss ss ss L ss ss L ss ss c ss ss : ss ss : ss ss dévé ss &
Q — (L ’ 0
R1. WAISS SHORT PLAT, MERCER ISLAND SP NO. SUB13-010, VOL. ! 46500 R 7 877.98 R
314, PGS. 194—-196, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON. \ﬁ\ Q.
R2. RECORD OF SURVEY, VOL. 156, PG. 201; FOUND MON IN CASE 7
RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON. VISITED 8/2013 57
a
VERTICAL DATUM AR
ASSUMED PER R1 o1 N
PPQ/E\; MATCH LINE - A LI
o xxxxxxxxxx
SURVEYOR'S NOTES & Liiniiii
TIEHR K X O DCSGI AN I CB (TYPE 1) S

1. THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PERFORMED IN P S I O N TBRM S E  I RIM=154.77 >
APRIL OF 2021. THE FIELD DATA WAS COLLECTED AND NN A RIM = 58 58 xxm xxx e IE(N) 4"PVC=152.07’ ool L
RECORDED ON MAGNETIC MEDIA THROUGH AN ELECTRONIC i N AN UNABEE 1§ BEE: 2 xrrrrrre s ) 4"PVC=152.17" SR S
THEODOLITE. THE DATA FILE IS ARCHIVED ON DISC OR CD. Q : ::Aigy@;:;@w " ) 3"PVC=152.87 SEEIY %

WRITTEN FIELD NOTES MAY NOT EXIST. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN | RO CRERR Rz i WSSO eI S
FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY. DESIGN SHOULD RELY ON SPOT ‘ T T T T T T D T L TR ARG TR T R T DA T LI R 7
FLEVATIONS. Lo R NI BEABIBN 10100 2 R e . S

2. ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED DURING THE BNV SN XN 2 SN g e R ey ; > O %

COURSE OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. O A AV | FoE R FEEEER W ) CECEETE ‘*\\%f “““““““““ < <2 _ &
100D L‘)

5. THE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF ANY UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS SET ” A I LéJ w %(
DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED TO US, BY REBAR/CAP 0 prd g —_ Q
OTHERS OR GENERAL INFORMATION READILY AVAILABLE IN THE sone R ) a - o (0p) % Q
PUBLIC DOMAIN INCLUDING, AS APPLICABLE, IDENTIFYING ﬁE % O © LL N =
MARKINGS PLACED BY UTILITY LOCATE SERVICES AND OBSERVED T oA m © Y W <
BY TERRANE IN THE FIELD. AS SUCH, THE UTILITY INFORMATION e 3 < 9] (7‘)
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL % 0% T a o
PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN Y (@) E‘:) % g
OR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES; TERRANE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE OR 3 E 3:_ 2 © EJJ
LIABLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS UTILITY 5 i & o0 o 0p)] X
INFORMATION. FOR THE ACCURATE LOCATION AND TYPE OF g ror el 7.5° ~ ~ < < W]
UTILITIES NECESSARY FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, PLEASE O oy PRIVATE e ~L'.:‘: ; 7 ‘ g ol x 2 s
CONTACT THE SITE OWNER AND THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATE UTILITY : j : 3 ” : 8 % 75
SERVICE (800—-424-5555). w EASEMENT FF EL=154.5 FFEL=1571 FFEL=166:8 - 0)

g IROOF FL=184.9' = uTuTy o
SUBJECT PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NO. 9359100450 S EASEMENT a
SUBJECT PROPERTY AREA PER THIS SURVEY IS 12,574 S.F. g "6 > O
(0.29 ACRES) z 2 HOUSE IR =

6. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE ¢’|W\(-, b SLATE " #6829 SE 32ND ST . R
REPORT. EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST ‘;‘5?%%;55,25(( g WALKING = M R s o et = : T
THAT ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON. 4 ’ o e Sl

7. FIELD DATA FOR THIS SURVEY WAS OBTAINED BY DIRECT FIELD PARCEL SRR X
MEASUREMENTS WITH A CALIBRATED ELECTRONIC 5—SECOND 49359100450 DN
TOTAL STATION AND/OR SURVEY GRADE GPS OBSERVATIONS. i N
ALL ANGULAR AND LINEAR RELATIONSHIPS ARE ACCURATE AND  ® e I AR X XK X Y ol woeen etepe L0000 s e e PN W T Ny

woop sTePS | 128574 SQ FT A >~ Wuh ko
MEET THE STANDARDS SET BY WAC 332—-130-090. 12,574 SQ FT ool S
0.29 ACRES STV s
- T =To6.5 T58.0 - 4‘ \ 5555555:::(
LEGEND \ ‘ x X x x ;X | EAV x x x x x x x
% 53
[ ] ASPHALT SURFACE STORM MANHOLE YN A 2 ‘
Frrrrror BRICK SURFACE STORM DRAIN LINE \\ OEEEEEEE RS |ss e
BUILDING ——— T —— TELEPHONE (OVERHEAD) | {3 i SRR R e - = PR
¢ —— CENTERLINE ROW % o < i & ‘ 1— \ 2 ERAOVOEF TR e g v v
CO o CLEANOUT SIZE TYPE TREE (AS NOTED) b ' : . A N : - o cC C
CULVERT PIPE WMT  WATER METER . 656 0 U O
GONGRETE SURFACE BN e \ O C
RETAINING WALL £ < 00

(77777777 DECK KL * = £ =

——<€——<— DITCH (FLOWLINE) ol ) L O

—%—%—— FENCE LINE (CHAIN LINK) - =

FENCE LINE (WOOD) 0:); 9 2
| \~ V] FLAGSTONE SURFACE > = <
G GAS METER . Q 8_ <
CATCH BASIN (TYPE 1) DRIVEWAY & PRIVATE UTILITY ) T Q
g £< >; Q EASEMENT =
CATCH BASIN (TYPE 2) 0o FIR (af] A
. NAIL AS NOTED -
B MALBOX (RESIDENTIAL) US50  heene. oassisonan T AREA N
MONUMENT IN CASE (FOUND) 2 %

T FouER (ovERHERD) T PRATE vy 0 T

PPO  POWER POLE [XiiiiEiiiiiy EASEMENT k > X FIR K 8<
POWER POLE W/ LIGHT 8”,9" DEC 4 A S5 o

O REBAR AS NOTED (FOUND) *%/ $ > © U
®  REBAR & CAP (SET) A7) B\ 2 @ ~ Sy
> © ROCKERY - - D L0

——SS—— SEWER LINE S A AR o e N

N © & “ G)
(L) SEWER MANHOLE x \ A e
: i g N o
WG b= AR : ¢ e efsser B £5
NS, bINC = o x L \ annniiiy ¢’ 0 C
= MCGILVARA = TR ar 1= x 67<DEC L X 2 O
WA State pu.—k@ <~ @ : 2 PPN G g FEE LS =
s . \ T 45" D o)
e (0 ‘x g < 6” \DE . S
E e Buraers & Tane Tl "'I'::_I -El _l_.::'lj RN \ Je & 3 © <2%7 PEC * DEC /8 %EC (2) / EC Gy = ?xgg DEC » L;ﬁm” o
; = et T | Bl Ko : e 6"(2)8" DEC\ | 478" pec ' LA ~ “'
Ledhe : @ 5 D X ~FENCE COR ' : X = oA 5
Ledbetter Magic 3 = = s g 3 -~ FOUND PK NAIL . :::,‘:x,‘x’ N, 1.0 3 "6 e AVATE < b JOB NUMBER: 13519
- - T I :': 1 3 Wi IPOsic .E'-__,'__'-..- -.I. 3 Sla .f_'ll_.-._.l'! 3 W/ WASHER x A x x Wk OF PROP,/COR \(o<.° % 3 /
Galkics | TR S e ' 0 Ls #15025 |BA:27: 22 55 <K DATE: o232t
alkins S BEINN S atand Srniaren 5. & S X = * als % L
Landing , ' Island Square Wy AT PROP COR lx"5¢" 2 X : % 7 / K DRAFTED BY: TGC
= 5 ; !'k-"lr::n_‘;;_.r_‘:lz{.;n Market \ M7 x o 4 CAVE| ) 1% /N
: Mercer |sland ~ g | L . CHECKED BY: DRT/JGM
9 = % haitia QFC - +N|89°4813" E
Q X } CRE SCALE: 1"= 10’
& MERCER ¢
Slatar Park &\ = ISLA Er-l D TOWN et Bt & %, | S A ;03 "D PK NAL REVISION HISTORY
' e INDEXING INFORMATION B W/ FLASHER
United g:u-.e;;@ STEEP SLOPE/BUFFER DISCLAIMER: NW 14 SW 1/4 ASPHALT j |.s/#15025
R _ Postal Service THE LOCATION AND EXTENT OF STEEP SLOPES SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR L L. PAVEMENT ACCESS EASEMENT AT PROP COR
Q E i § INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND CANNOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN AND/OR —NW——NE—| SECTION: 12 7 AGREEMENT AREA
T SE 32nd St . CONSTRUCTION. THE PITCH, LOCATION, AND EXTENT ARE BASED SOLELY ON OUR | | TOWNSHIP: 24N “8 '.% REC. NO. 20041228000695
e % ok Marian | GENERAL OBSERVATIONS ON SITE AND OUR CURSORY REVIEW OF READILY AVAILABLE | PN (TOTAL AREA=1,214 SF)
B s z SHESIE PUBLIC DOCUMENTS; AS SUCH, TERRANE CANNOT BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR Wil _de4] RANGE: 04E, W.M.
SITE : Park THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF ANY STEEP SLOPE INFORMATION. ULTIMATELY, | | .
THE LIMITS AND EXTENT OF ANY STEEP SLOPES ASSOCIATED WITH ANY SETBACKS OR COUNTY: KING N
% OTHER DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS MUST BE DISCUSSED AND APPROVED A \ SHEET NUMBER
. E; BY THE REVIEWING AGENCY BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN OCCUR. \\
2, s 1 OF 1
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